Agenda Memo



Crest Hill, IL

Meeting Date: April 21, 2025

Submitter: Patrick Ainsworth, AICP, Community and Economic Development Director

Department: Community and Economic Development

Agenda Item: Resolution for the Appointment of Adam Crossett to the Position of Building

Inspector

Summary: After successfully completing a professional interview process, Adam Crossett is recommended to fill the role of Building Inspector (Full-Time) within the Community and Economic Development Department. He will have a starting salary of \$72,000 with an effective date of May 5, 2025.

Recommendation Staff is respectfully requesting Mayor Soliman make the appointment of Adam Cross to the role of Building Inspector and ask for the City Council to concur with the appointment and approve the attached Resolution.

Funding Source: Existing Community Development Staffing Budget

Attachments:

Resume of Adam Crossett

Resolution Appointing Adam Crossett to Building Inspector within the Community and Economic Development Department